PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang KLAUS	12/01/2008
Stefan AMBOS	12/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leuze Electronic Gmbh & Co.KG	
Street Address:	In der Braike 1	
City:	Owen/Teck	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	73277	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12262587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

rkinberg@venable.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Robert Kinberg Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31833-264650

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 022132 FRAME: 0766**

500758986

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 1 of 2

WHE	REAS <u>Wolfgang, KLAUS</u> of Schlierbach; and <u>Stefa</u>	n AMBOS of Dettingen, both of Germany; and, hereinafter (collectively
referred to as i	the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement relacters Patent to be prepared.	ating to a SENSOR, which said Assignor has caused an application for
	the inventors' declaration for said application be application to be filed in the United States Patent a	eing executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
[X]	said application having been filed in the United St Number 12/262,587.	ates Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2008, Serial
[]		nt Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No the
ucsirous or acq	uring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said said invention and any and all patents which may	3277 Owen/Teck. Germany, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is d application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, relasues, and
Assignce, and s any and all div including any ar exercise, and er which may be gr advantages in a including any ar	aid Assigner's successors and assigns, the entire and assigns and continuations thereof, and in and to said all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; sujey the said application, including any all divisions ranted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid cknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said a exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, including d invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, aid Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents es, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and d during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, or the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors might or could have held and enjoyed the same if this Assignment had
AND s	aid Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the req o the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, incl	uest of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and uding any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.
AND s application, and accordance herev	on any and an divisions and continuations thereo	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on said if, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in
in wi	NESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively ref	erred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.
EXECUTED this	sday of <u>12.01.09</u> ,2008	
Signature:	Coffy Caus	WITNESS: Signature: Quy & Ro; 2-
Name: Wolfga	ne KLAUS///	Name: Augeig Renz. Address: Viliqua indicsty, 40
	~	33252 Leuningen Germany
		WITNESS:

Signature;

Name: Address:

> PATENT REEL: 022132 FRAME: 0767

Reiger Ruckh Mörikeweg 11/3 Ced Boll, Germany

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED this day of	
ASSIGNOR. Signature: Manager Ambos	WITNESS: Signature: Yuyla UZ Name: Briggla Kenz Address: Myomodiestv. 40 73252 Lenningen Germany
	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Hainer Ruckh Address: Mörikeweg 11/3 Bad Boll, Germany

CUSTOMER NO. 26694

#992311

PATENT REEL: 022132 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 01/21/2009